
 JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND 
ISO 14001:2015 CERTIFIED 

                                                                

“INVESTING FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT” 
 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE PERIOD  

JULY 1, 2018 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2018  
 

Civil Works and Equipping contracts awarded by the Jamaica Social Investment Fund  

(JSIF) during the period July 1,  2018 to September 30, 2018: 

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

ENDORSED BY CABINET OFFICE 

 

1. Steer Town Integrated 

Infrastructure Project 

St. Ann 130,529071.00 Morris Hill Limited IBRD/GOJ 

ENDORSED BY JSIF’S PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS COMMITTEE (PCC) 

 

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

1 Procurement of (1) 

Compactor Truck for 

NSWMA 

Multi- Parish  18,475,557.39 Ian K (Agencies) 

limited 
IBRD/GOJ 

2 Rural Micro Enterprise 

Project 

St. Ann 22,228,095.12 SM Quality 

Construction  
IBRD/GOJ 

 

ENDORSED BY THE NATIONAL CONTRACTS COMMISSION (NCC) 

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

1 Tawes Meadows 

Community Centre 

Rehabilitation  

St. Catherine 35,304,848.00 SM Quality 

Construction  

EU/GOJ 

2 Barrett Town All Age 

School  

St. James  33,829,640.00 Howard Construction 

Limited 

EU/GOJ 

3 Jamaica Fire Brigade 

Equipment 

Multi- Parish 57,233,085.59 JR Wellington 

Import/Export 

Corporation Limited 

IBRD/GOJ 

 

APPROVED BY JSIF’S BID EVALUATION COMMITTEE (BEC) 

No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

1 Rural Micro Enterprise 

Project 

St. Ann 1,118,700.00 ZDT & Associates 

Limited 
IBRD/GOJ 

2 Procurement of Two 

Plastic Bottle Balers for 

the National Solid 

Waste Management 

Authority (NSWMA) 

Kingston  3,050,898.85 Industrial & Technical 

Supplies Limited 
IBRD/GOJ 

 

LISTED BELOW ARE COMMUNITY BASED CONTRACTING (CBC) FINANCING AGREEMENTS   

SIGNED DURING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2018 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 WHICH ARE BEING 

IMPLEMENTED BY COMMUNITY GROUPS USING THE COMMUNITY BASED CONTRACTING 

(CBC) METHODOLOGY 
No. Project Parish Contract Sum $ Contractor Funding Agency 

1 ICDP Enterprise 

Development Project  

Multi- Parish 34,657,802.21 Retirement Community 

Development 

Committee Benevolent 

Society, Jones Town/ 

Craig Town Benevolent 

Society  

IBRD/GOJ 

2 ICDP Safe Passages 

Project  

St. Andrew  3,500,000.00 Tivoli Garden 

Community 

Development 

Committee Benevolent 

Society  

IBRD/GOJ 

 

For further information please contact us at: 

 Jamaica Social Investment Fund 

Procurement Manager  



11 Oxford Road 

Kingston 5, Jamaica 

Tel: (876) 968-4545; Fax: (876) 929-3784 

E-mail: contracting@jsif.org 

Visit our Website: www.jsif.org 

mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
mailto:contracting@jsif.orgVisit%20our%20Website
http://www.jsif.org/

